
 Sutherland Shire Junior Cricket Association  
 

Season Final - (14 and 15 March 2015)  

Grade 12E, Season 2008-09  

Played at Scylla Bay Oval  
 

Engadine 3: 1st Innings  
  Batter How Out Score 

 Maxwell Dunstan bowled Andrews 1 

 Tyler Hopkins c Saunders b J. Deavin 4 

 Lachlan Johnston bowled B Cochran 16 

 Justin Byrnes not out 25 

 Shaun Thornton c Saunders b Astey-Todd 3 

 Jackson Garrett c&b Andrews 12 

 Locky Thomas bowled Fleet 7 

 Christopher Hall run out Fleet 4 

 James Dowd not out 3 

 Extras (3b, 17w, 10n) 30 

 Total (35 overs, 7 wickets) 105 

 
 Bowler Ov. Mdn Wkt Run  Extras 

 Brandon Astey-Todd 6 1 1 11  

 Nathan Andrews 5 2 2 20 (2w, 1n) 

 Adam Borger 2 0 0 3 (1w) 

 Jake Deavin 2 0 1 5 (2w, 1n) 

 Cooper Harris 5 1 0 11 (4w) 

 Reuban Fleet 5 0 1 20 (1n) 

 Mat Saunders 2 0 0 3  

 Joshua Kemmler 2 0 0 4 (1w, 1n) 

 Ben Cochran 2 0 1 11 (3w, 3n) 

 Zac McConnell 2 0 0 7 (3w, 2n) 

 Campbell Plevey 2 0 0 7 (1w, 1n) 

 

DLS Seagulls 2: 1st Innings  
  Batter How Out Score 

 Ethan Redman c M Dunstan b J Garrett 1 

 Zac McConnell bowled J Byrnes 0 

 Brandon Astey-Todd c M Dunstan b J Garrett 2 

 Joshua Kemmler bowled Thomas 7 

 Nathan Andrews bowled J Garrett 0 

 Campbell Plevey c J.Dowd b J Garrett 11 

 Reuban Fleet bowled J Garrett 0 

 Cooper Harris bowled D. Cosatto 6 

 Mat Saunders not out 9 

 Jake Deavin bowled J.Dowd 2 

 Ben Cochran bowled J Byrnes 2 

 Extras (15w, 13n) 28 

 Total (22 overs, All Out) 68 

 
 Bowler Ov. Mdn Wkt Run  Extras 

 Justin Byrnes 4 0 3 17 (1w, 1n) 

 Jackson Garrett 4 0 4 10 (1w, 1n) 

 Locky Thomas 3 0 1 10 (6w, 2n) 

 Lachlan Johnston 2 0 0 5 (3n) 

 Shaun Thornton 2 0 0 4 (3w) 

 Maxwell Dunstan 2 1 0 4 (2w, 2n) 

 Christopher Hall 1 0 0 2 (1n) 

 Anthony Franco 2 0 0 7 (2n) 

 James Dowd 1 0 1 1 (1w) 

 Dale Cosatto 1 0 1 8 (1w, 1n) 

Engadine 3*: 7/105 beat DLS Seagulls 2: 68  



  


